

TOWN OF TAGHKANIC HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT REPORT TO TOWN BOARD
JUNE 2022 WORK

ROAD WORK

- Started mowing one pass
- Replaced pipes on Bloody Hill before paving
- Replaced pipes on Manor rock road
- Gravel down and start building Manor Rock road and filling ditches in so not so deep
- Start cutting sides of the road
- Haul material to shop for roads and shoulders
- Prep Bloody hill road for paving
- Add pipe on bloody hill rd, a 2' pipe for over follow

REPAIRS / EQUIPMENT SERVICE

- Replaced high pressure steering cylinder on tractor
- Replaced Springs on truck 5 up graded to heavy set
- Work on bring fuel tanks up to code
-

EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT NEEDS

- Sweeper parts are no longer available
- Continue to work on plan to replace and up date equipment

PROGRAM ACTIVITIES AND PLANNING

- At this point I am still looking for a ten-wheeler dump truck to do our own hauling of material.
-
- 284 agreement for work is waiting on county sign off
- Starting to work on five year road plan
-

NOTICES

This month's plan for road work is keep grading and building roads and replace pipes on some smaller roads. Prep bloody hill road add drainage. Move to Manor rock road for drainage project.

Respectfully submitted,

Rob Burns
Town of Taghkanic
Highway Superintendent
518-807-4523 (Cell)
518-851-7806 (Shop)



P.O. Box 262
VALLEY FALLS, NY 12185
TEL. (518) 753-7283 – FAX (518) 753-7284

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

Town of Taghkanic
972 County Route 27
Ancram, NY 12502
Attn: Robert Burns

DATE: June 24, 2022

Scope of Work Paving 1" shim course and 1 ½" top course.

Cross St. – 1850 x 20 = 37,000 sq. ft.

600 ton 12.5mm @\$59	\$ 35,400
600 ton trucking @\$11	\$ 6,600
600 ton escalation @\$18.10	\$ 10,860
600 ton fuel surcharge @\$5.48	\$ 3,288
400 gallons tack coat @\$6.02	\$ 2,408
80 sq. yds. Milling @\$25	\$ 2,000
	\$ 60,556

Junction Rd. – 2400 x 20 = 48,000 sq. ft.

750 ton 12.5mm @\$59	\$ 44,250
750 ton trucking @\$11	\$ 8,250
750 ton escalation @\$18.10	\$ 13,575
750 ton fuel surcharge @\$5.48	\$ 4,110
480 gallons tac coat @\$6.02	\$ 2,889.60
50 sq. yds. Milling @\$25	\$ 1,250
	\$ 74,324.60

Old 82 – 9900 x 20 = 198,000 sq. ft.

3100 ton 12.5mm @\$55	\$ 170,500
3100 ton trucking @\$11	\$ 34,100
3100 ton escalation @\$18.10	\$ 56,110
3100 ton fuel surcharge @\$5.48	\$ 16,988
2200 gallons tac coat @\$6.02	\$ 13,244
120 sq. yds. Milling @\$25	\$ 3,000
	\$ 293,942

Scope of Work: Paving 2 1/2" 19mm binder course

Church Town - 19,300 x 20 = 386,000 (Entire Rd)

6100 ton 12.5mm @\$52	\$ 317,200
6100 ton trucking @\$11	\$ 67,100
6100 ton escalation @\$16.12	\$ 98,332
6100 ton fuel surcharge @\$5.48	\$ 33,428
4300 gallons tac coat @\$6.02	\$ 25,866
80 sq. yds. Milling @\$25	\$ 2,000
Pave entire road	\$ 543,926
Pave 1/2 the road	\$ 271,963

June Escalation (779)

**Asphalt pricing of R.C.C*

Payment Terms:

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. Contractor is not responsible for any unstable subbase. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Albert Lewis _____

NOTE: WE IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS MAY WITHDRAW THIS PROPOSAL.
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY AND ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED. YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO DO THE WORK AS SPECIFIED. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OUTLINED ABOVE.

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: _____

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: _____